April 22, 2010

- Southern California Republican Coalition
Mr fames Uraan

REDACTED -

Warnine Letter Re: FPPC No. 1187 Southern California Republican Coalition, James
Crean

Dear Respondent:

The Fair Political Practices Commission (the "FPPC™y enforces the provisions of the
Pohitical Reform Act (the “Act™) found in Government Code section $1000, ¢t seq. Thas letter
is 1 response to o referral from the Secretary of the State that atleged that you have tiled to file

vour semi-annval statements.

The FPPC has completed its investigation of the fucts in this cuse. Specitically, the FPPC
tound that vou have tatled to tile a semi-annual statement for the Junuary 1, 2007, through June
30, 2007, peried, due July 31, 2007 1in violation of Section 84200 of the Act.

The Act provides that tatlure (o file a semi-annual statement by the deadline is prohibitod.
Specitically the Act provides that committees must file semi-annual statements no later than July

Ftor the pertod ending June 300 und vo Tater than Jinuary 31 tor the pened ending December

\

Canse you Cuded to file a sempannual statement for the

m%;.zmm}' . “ neriod, due July 310 1007,

Phe information o ohis matter will be retaimed
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discovered information or future conduct, Fatlure to comply with the provisions of the Actin the
future will result in monetary pcnai{%cs of up to $3,000 tor cach *y';n}!;;mm,

A wurning fetter 1s an FPPC case resohution without administrative prosecution or {ine

[l
o

Flowever, the warming letter resoluvion does not provide vouw with the epportumty for a pra&habm
cause hearing or heartng before an Admunistrative Lasw Judge or the Fur Potitcal Practces
Cominission. If vou wish to aval yourself of these proceedings by requesting that your case
proceed with prosecution rather than a warning, please nottfy us wwhin ten (143} s.iia}fs from the
Jute of this letter. Upon this notitication, the FPPC will rescind this warning letter and proceed
with administrative prosecution of this case. [fwe do not receive such notification, this warning
letter witl be posted on the FPPC's website ten (10) days from the date of this letter.

Please feel free to contact Milud Dalju at 916-322-8170 with any guestions vou may have

rewarding this letter.
Sincerely,

REDACTED

Gary Winuk
Division Chief
Enforcement Division

GSWormd



